&
il

Therefore the total number of men <heltered in the Way-
farer’s Lodge last year was 1LOOT; for three consecutive years,
the number was 1. i, and 1,001,

The number of women who found shelter in the Lodee
last year was 965 and the year before the number was 31,
Henee the total number of persons was 1,097

The total cost of the Lodge for the vear was $1,72
for three conseeutive yvears the cost was $1,780.25, $1,520.57,
$102100

\ slight refreshment was given to those admitted to the
Lodge at the time of their entrance, and it is proposed
continue the same practice during the summer months,

The thanks of the House are due to the City Corporation
for supplying an ample quantity of stone for the application
of the Tabor test which wax rigidly enforeed on the casuifls
during the past winter months, The quantity broken was
911 toise, value $549, which is now being carted out.of the
vard and put upon the streets of the city,

Al those who have the management of the | aglge did the
work required of them faithfully and satisfactorily.

Expense of Casual Ward from st April, 1899, to 1st April, 1900.
Toronto Homeless

Bread, 3,625 loaves ................ coeew. $243 01
Conl, 44 tons
Sularies ..., ..
Tea, sugar, butter, mn]n «,tu
Gas, oil and water rates . ..
Hardware, soap, sulphur, lnm, m o
Plumbing repairs and boiler inspection .. ..
Dry goods R
l’mmng

Poor. B

$1,147 63
Casual Poor from other Municipalities.

Bread, 1,6324 louves. .
Conl, 22 tons ..........
Saluries
Tea, sugar, ImLLv soup, ¢
Gas, oil and water rates g
Hardware, sonp, sulphur, lime, etc

Plumbing, repuirs and boiler mspulmn B 1449
Drygoods ....... .. 10 81
Pnnun;.,.,..,.,... st oo s iree st ke H 43
Total..... R $1,721 44
J. D. Cavrey, Arcrparn MacMoreny,

Secrelary. Chatrman.




